

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOXES/ CLEAN CULVERT & GRADE TO DRAIN/ REMOVE EXISTING TREES/ REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO RW/ REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL & PIPE/ GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	15.00	90,000.00	30.00	180,000.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	2,450	4.50	11,025.00	5.80	14,210.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,617	35.00	91,595.00	34.00	88,978.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,025	75.00	151,875.00	85.00	172,125.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	27	10.00	270.00	29.00	783.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	447	15.00	6,705.00	21.00	9,387.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	8,100.00	16,200.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER MODIFIED) (CRS 209)	SQFT	375	8.00	3,000.00	9.00	3,375.00
18	000003	INSTALL 8" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	1,015	8.00	8,120.00	12.00	12,180.00
19	000003	INSTALL 4" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	100	5.50	550.00	9.50	950.00
20	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	700	5.00	3,500.00	2.50	1,750.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]	SQYD	240	5.00	1,200.00	2.50	600.00
22	869050	GUARD POST [STEEL, CONCRETE FILLED]	EA	4	200.00	800.00	460.00	1,840.00
23	000003	5' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D80]	LF	30	300.00	9,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
24	000003	DOUBLE 4' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D81]	LF	275	420.00	115,500.00	356.00	97,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CATCH BASIN (3 BICYCLE GRATES) [APWA STD 305]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
26	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (CONSTRUCTION DETAIL)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
27	000003	BOX CULVERT WARPED WINGWALL [CALTRANS STD D86A]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
28	017115	CONCRETE BULKHEAD [RCFC&WCD STD DWG M816]	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS304]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
30	017109	MANHOLE NO. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH 253]	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,900.00	11,400.00
31	000003	2' X 2' GRATE INLET (BROOKS SPECIFICATION)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
32	000003	CURBSIDE GRATING CATCH BASIN [APWA STD 303]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
33	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE No. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
34	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 [RCFC&WCD STD JS226]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
35	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	26	130.00	3,380.00	230.00	5,980.00
36	000003	12" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	19	80.00	1,520.00	160.00	3,040.00
37	000003	INSTALL 12' X 20' X 2.7' BACKING NO. 2 RIP-RAP	CY	9	40.00	360.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
38	000003	SEDIMENT TRAP INFILTRATION TRENCH	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
39	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	33,000	0.05	1,650.00	0.11	3,630.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	167,000.00	167,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
41	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	5.00	5,500.00	2.36	2,596.00
42	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,310	4.00	5,240.00	3.70	4,847.00
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7,800	0.75	5,850.00	0.47	3,666.00
44	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	105.00	1,260.00
45	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	150.00	150.00	158.00	158.00
46	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	247.00	1,976.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	280	5.00	1,400.00	4.20	1,176.00
Project Total Items 1-47						873,490.00		1,006,307.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

BASE BID					2 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		3 Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOXES/ CLEAN CULVERT & GRADE TO DRAIN/ REMOVE EXISTING TREES/ REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO RW/ REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL & PIPE/ GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	48,332.00	48,332.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	15.00	90,000.00	22.00	132,000.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	2,450	7.00	17,150.00	3.50	8,575.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,617	44.00	115,148.00	50.00	130,850.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,025	100.00	202,500.00	100.00	202,500.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	27	35.00	945.00	75.00	2,025.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	447	50.00	22,350.00	19.00	8,493.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER MODIFIED) (CRS 209)	SQFT	375	12.00	4,500.00	7.00	2,625.00
18	000003	INSTALL 8" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	1,015	11.00	11,165.00	8.00	8,120.00
19	000003	INSTALL 4" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	100	7.00	700.00	8.00	800.00
20	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	700	5.00	3,500.00	7.00	4,900.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]	SQYD	240	7.00	1,680.00	32.00	7,680.00
22	869050	GUARD POST [STEEL, CONCRETE FILLED]	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	390.00	1,560.00
23	000003	5' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D80]	LF	30	850.00	25,500.00	350.00	10,500.00
24	000003	DOUBLE 4' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D81]	LF	275	190.00	52,250.00	380.00	104,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

					2		3	
BASE BID					Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CATCH BASIN (3 BICYCLE GRATES) [APWA STD 305]	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
26	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (CONSTRUCTION DETAIL)	EA	2	250.00	500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
27	000003	BOX CULVERT WARPED WINGWALL [CALTRANS STD D86A]	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
28	017115	CONCRETE BULKHEAD [RCFC&WCD STD DWG M816]	EA	1	250.00	250.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
29	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS304]	EA	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	017109	MANHOLE NO. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH 253]	EA	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
31	000003	2' X 2' GRATE INLET (BROOKS SPECIFICATION)	EA	1	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00
32	000003	CURBSIDE GRATING CATCH BASIN [APWA STD 303]	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
33	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE No. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
34	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 [RCFC&WCD STD JS226]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
35	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	26	200.00	5,200.00	131.00	3,406.00
36	000003	12" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	19	185.00	3,515.00	114.00	2,166.00
37	000003	INSTALL 12' X 20' X 2.7' BACKING NO. 2 RIP-RAP	CY	9	400.00	3,600.00	212.00	1,908.00
38	000003	SEDIMENT TRAP INFILTRATION TRENCH	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
39	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	33,000	0.10	3,300.00	0.10	3,300.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	173,000.00	173,000.00	147,000.00	147,000.00
41	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	2.25	2,475.00	2.20	2,420.00
42	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,310	3.50	4,585.00	3.50	4,585.00
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7,800	0.45	3,510.00	0.45	3,510.00
44	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00
45	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
46	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	235.00	1,880.00	250.00	2,000.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	280	4.00	1,120.00	3.00	840.00
Project Total Items 1-47						1,018,205.00		1,056,613.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

BASE BID					4 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		5 PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOXES/ CLEAN CULVERT & GRADE TO DRAIN/ REMOVE EXISTING TREES/ REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO RW/ REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL & PIPE/ GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,275.00	13,275.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	24.00	144,000.00	25.30	151,800.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	2,450	3.20	7,840.00	4.60	11,270.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,617	41.00	107,297.00	40.25	105,334.25
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,025	90.00	182,250.00	96.60	195,615.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	27	58.00	1,566.00	51.75	1,397.25
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	447	22.60	10,102.20	23.00	10,281.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,670.00	3,340.00	5,750.00	11,500.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	4	1,530.00	6,120.00	4,025.00	16,100.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	1	4,140.00	4,140.00	5,175.00	5,175.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER MODIFIED) (CRS 209)	SQFT	375	9.50	3,562.50	10.92	4,095.00
18	000003	INSTALL 8" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	1,015	7.30	7,409.50	10.35	10,505.25
19	000003	INSTALL 4" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	100	13.50	1,350.00	9.20	920.00
20	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	700	1.10	770.00	4.60	3,220.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]	SQYD	240	2.94	705.60	17.25	4,140.00
22	869050	GUARD POST [STEEL, CONCRETE FILLED]	EA	4	790.00	3,160.00	1,092.50	4,370.00
23	000003	5' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D80]	LF	30	610.00	18,300.00	805.00	24,150.00
24	000003	DOUBLE 4' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D81]	LF	275	660.00	181,500.00	747.50	205,562.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

					4		5	
BASE BID					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CATCH BASIN (3 BICYCLE GRATES) [APWA STD 305]	EA	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
26	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (CONSTRUCTION DETAIL)	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,840.00	3,680.00
27	000003	BOX CULVERT WARPED WINGWALL [CALTRANS STD D86A]	EA	1	15,200.00	15,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
28	017115	CONCRETE BULKHEAD [RCFC&WCD STD DWG M816]	EA	1	1,220.00	1,220.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
29	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS304]	EA	1	17,400.00	17,400.00	9,775.00	9,775.00
30	017109	MANHOLE NO. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH 253]	EA	6	1,850.00	11,100.00	2,300.00	13,800.00
31	000003	2' X 2' GRATE INLET (BROOKS SPECIFICATION)	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,530.00	2,530.00
32	000003	CURBSIDE GRATING CATCH BASIN [APWA STD 303]	EA	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
33	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE No. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303]	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,185.00	2,185.00
34	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 [RCFC&WCD STD JS226]	EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,610.00	1,610.00
35	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	26	162.00	4,212.00	143.75	3,737.50
36	000003	12" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	19	72.00	1,368.00	172.50	3,277.50
37	000003	INSTALL 12' X 20' X 2.7' BACKING NO. 2 RIP-RAP	CY	9	245.00	2,205.00	402.50	3,622.50
38	000003	SEDIMENT TRAP INFILTRATION TRENCH	LS	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
39	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	33,000	0.18	5,940.00	0.20	6,600.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	169,000.00	169,000.00	184,000.00	184,000.00
41	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	3.26	3,586.00	4.67	5,137.00
42	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,310	4.35	5,698.50	3.57	4,676.70
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7,800	0.49	3,822.00	0.41	3,198.00
44	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	12	43.00	516.00	82.50	990.00
45	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	216.00	216.00	214.50	214.50
46	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	270.00	2,160.00	280.50	2,244.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	280	4.90	1,372.00	4.45	1,246.00
		Project Total Items 1-47				1,096,128.30		1,125,533.95

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

BASE BID					6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 9705		NON-RESPONSIVE STI, Inc. Trucking & Materials Riverside, CA 92508	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOXES/ CLEAN CULVERT & GRADE TO DRAIN/ REMOVE EXISTING TREES/ REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO RW/ REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL & PIPE/ GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,750.00	11,750.00
7	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	20.50	123,000.00	16.00	96,000.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	2,450	2.85	6,982.50	7.00	17,150.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,617	40.00	104,680.00	36.00	94,212.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,025	88.50	179,212.50	86.00	174,150.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	27	20.00	540.00	60.00	1,620.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	447	33.00	14,751.00	20.00	8,940.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,275.00	4,550.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	4	2,300.00	9,200.00	1,975.00	7,900.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,895.00	3,895.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER MODIFIED) (CRS 209)	SQFT	375	17.00	6,375.00	12.00	4,500.00
18	000003	INSTALL 8" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	1,015	8.00	8,120.00	7.90	8,018.50
19	000003	INSTALL 4" PCC CONCRETE (CLASS A)	SQFT	100	6.00	600.00	4.00	400.00
20	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	700	5.00	3,500.00	3.40	2,380.00
21	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMP]	SQYD	240	45.00	10,800.00	27.00	6,480.00
22	869050	GUARD POST [STEEL, CONCRETE FILLED]	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	750.00	3,000.00
23	000003	5' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D80]	LF	30	665.00	19,950.00	225.00	6,750.00
24	000003	DOUBLE 4' X 1.5' RCB (MODIFIED) [CALTRANS STD D81]	LF	275	800.00	220,000.00	300.00	82,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
In the Coachella Valley Area**

Advertised: August 28, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.104)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 19, 2012

PROJECT NO. B2-0439

					6		NON-RESPONSIVE	
BASE BID					Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 9705		STI, Inc. Trucking & Materials Riverside, CA 92508	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	000003	CATCH BASIN (3 BICYCLE GRATES) [APWA STD 305]	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,895.00	2,895.00
26	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (CONSTRUCTION DETAIL)	EA	2	4,800.00	9,600.00	850.00	1,700.00
27	000003	BOX CULVERT WARPED WINGWALL [CALTRANS STD D86A]	EA	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
28	017115	CONCRETE BULKHEAD [RCFC&WCD STD DWG M816]	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
29	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS304]	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	1,990.00	1,990.00
30	017109	MANHOLE NO. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG MH 253]	EA	6	1,550.00	9,300.00	1,650.00	9,900.00
31	000003	2' X 2' GRATE INLET (BROOKS SPECIFICATION)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	990.00	990.00
32	000003	CURBSIDE GRATING CATCH BASIN [APWA STD 303]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00
33	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE No. 3 [RCFC&WCD STD DWG TS303]	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,475.00	2,475.00
34	017112	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1 [RCFC&WCD STD JS226]	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
35	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	26	265.00	6,890.00	70.00	1,820.00
36	000003	12" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	19	200.00	3,800.00	45.00	855.00
37	000003	INSTALL 12' X 20' X 2.7' BACKING NO. 2 RIP-RAP	CY	9	1,345.00	12,105.00	150.00	1,350.00
38	000003	SEDIMENT TRAP INFILTRATION TRENCH	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,975.00	3,975.00
39	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	33,000	0.10	3,300.00	0.20	6,600.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	166,618.50	166,618.50	158,250.00	158,250.00
41	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	2.30	2,530.00	3.00	3,300.00
42	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,310	3.75	4,912.50	4.25	5,567.50
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7,800	0.47	3,666.00	0.50	3,900.00
44	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	12	106.00	1,272.00	120.00	1,440.00
45	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	175.00	175.00	200.00	200.00
46	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	240.00	1,920.00	300.00	2,400.00
47	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	280	5.00	1,400.00	4.50	1,260.00
		Project Total Items 1-47				1,266,000.00		821,663.00

Subcontractors

Harrison Street & 66th Avenue
Project: Street Improvements, Storm Drain & Traffic Signal Project
Coachella Valley Area

Project No. B2-0439

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Competitive Edge Electric Highland, CA Lic. No. 903142	Traffic Signal
A.M. CONSTRUCTION Garden Grove, CA Lic. No. 922657	Storm Drain
B. C. Traffic Orange, CA Lic. No. 877686	Striping